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N6247022R9008 P1603F: Bachelor Enlisted Quarter Repairs, M450, Marine Corps Base Camp Lejeune,
NC

The date and the hour for the receipt of proposals remains 26 October 2022 no later than 2:00
pm (EDT).
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Block 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT (cont.) 
 

A. The following provides the Government’s responses to pre-award inquiries:  
 

Date Submitted REFERENCE QUESTION GOVERNMENT RESPONSE 

Page Section Para. 

10/4/2022       Spec section 08 39 54 paragraph 2.5.1.2 calls for type 1 
doors assemblies to meet 17psi with a 57psi-ms impulse in 
the unseated position.  Type 2 requires the assemblies to 
meet 6 psi with a 37 psi-ms impulse in the unseated position.  
We have supporting data where our assemblies have been 
tested to meet the requirement of the type 2 assemblies.  We 
have never tested our assemblies in the unseated position to 
the levels required by type 1.  We have called our assemblies 
in the seat position to a lever of 43psi.  This report would 
prove our anchorage would hold the frame in the wall, but 
does not give us any insight on if the hinges would contain 
the door.   The best we could do would be to quote 
everything as type 2, or the contractor would have to build 
an alcove so that the door swings out so our assemblies 
could meet the type 1 requirements. Please advise? 

Provide out swinging doors per the 
attached sketch. Revise associated 
door hardware as noted. 

 

B. This amendment also incorporates the following updated attachments:  
 

1. Outswing Door Rev 
 

C. All other contract terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
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